

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPOWP No.65/2019

Amar Singh & anr. .... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. G.S.Thakur, Adv.

V/s

Rafiq Ahmed Jaral .....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Thakur, Assisting  
counsel to Mr. S.S.Nanda,  
Sr.AAG.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. S.S.Nanda, learned Sr.AAG shall file an updated compliance  
report within a period of three weeks.

List on 20.09.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
24.08.2021  
*Eva*