

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPOWP No. 65/2019

Amar Singh and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

Rafiq Ahmed Jaral

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Fresh compliance report be filed within three weeks positively.

List on 26.04.2022.

In the meantime, steps be taken for service of the newly added respondents.

Jammu
03.03.2022
Bunty



**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**