

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPOWP No. 65/2019

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Amar Singh and another

Through: None.

Vs

Rafiq Ahmed Jaral, Tehsildar, Bhalwal

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.09.2022

None present.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the parties.

Adjourned.

List on 12.10.2022.

Meanwhile, compliance report be filed by the respondents as well as steps for effecting service upon newly added respondents be taken in terms of order dated 03.03.2022.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Jammu
02.09.2022
Shivalee