

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Trough Virtual Mode)**

CPOWP 65/2019

Amar Singh and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate

Vs

Rafiq Ahmed Jaral

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, Assisting counsel vice
Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

12.10.2022

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on **27.10.2022.**

Jammu
12.10.2022
Bir



**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**