

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPOWP No. 65/2019

Amar Singh and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Rafiq Ahmed Jaral, Tehsildar, Bhalwal

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Tehsildar Bhalwal is present in person.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.12.2023

1. Tehsildar Bhalwal is present in person. He seeks a week's time to comply with the judgment, non compliance of which has been reported to this Court.
2. Time is granted. Let the needful be done within a period of one week, failing which, he shall remain present in person before the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 18.12.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
06.12.2023
Sahil Padha