

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:-CPOWP No. 65/2019

Amar Singh and Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

Rafiq Ahmed Jaral, Tehsildar Bhalwal

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. Advocate.
Sh. Ashok Chakarvorthy, Tehsildar Bhalwal
is present in person.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.12.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents has provided a copy of the statement of facts to the learned counsel for the petitioners in the open Court, however, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace out and scan the statement of facts and after scanning, place the same on record.

List again on **12.02.2024**.

The presence of Tehsildar Bhalwal-Sh. Ashok Chakarvorthy, who is present in the Court today, is dispensed with for the time being.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
18.12.2023
Ram Krishan