

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPOWP No. 65/2019

Amar Singh and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G. S Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

Rafiq Ahmed Jaral, Tehsildar, Bhalwal.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

12.02.2024

1. In terms of compliance report, the respondent i.e. the Tehsildar, Bhalwal is infact seeking some more time to comply with the judgment.
2. In the interest of justice, eight weeks' further time is granted to the respondent to comply with the judgment passed by the Writ Court in its letter and spirit, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow.
3. List on 19.04.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
12.02.2024
Sahil Padha