

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPOWP No.65/2019 in  
OWP No.2012/2017

Amar Singh & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ramneek Singh Katoch, Advocate.

V/s

Rafiq Ahmed Jaral, Tehsildar Bhalwal

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(20.05.2024)**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted another four weeks' time to file compliance report as last and final opportunity, failing which, Tehsildar, Bhalwal shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 31.07.2024.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
20.05.2024  
Eva