

**Sr. No. 04**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CPOWP No. 65/2019 in  
OWP No. 2012/2017

Amar Singh & anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

Rafiq Ahmed Jaral.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

13.11.2024

Order dated 07.08.2018 passed by this Court in OWP No. 2012/2017 has not been complied with till date despite opportunities granted to the respondents.

Statements of facts have been filed by the respondents, which make it clear that the respondents have given excuses which cannot be accepted, therefore, they are given last and final opportunity of two weeks to comply the aforesaid order, failing which, respondent shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 27.12.2024.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
**RAM MURTI/PS**  
13.11.2024