

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CPOWP No. 65/2019 IN
OWP No. 2012/2017

Amar Singh and Anr.

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

Vs

Rafiq Ahmed Jaral, Tehsildar, Bhalwal

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
15.04.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks two weeks further time to come up with the final compliance of order dated 07.08.2018 passed by this Court followed by order dated 27.12.2024. Prayer allowed.

Let the fresh compliance report be filed within the aforesaid period.

List on 07.05.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.04.2025
Mihul