

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CPOWP No. 65/2019 In
CPP(S) No. 174/2019

Amar Singh & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arun Gandotra, Advocate.

Vs

**Rafiq Ahmed Jaral,
Tehsildar, Bhalwal**

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(02.07.2025)**

01. This Court directs personal appearance of Patwari-Barn tehsil Bhalwal alongwith record of khewat No. 13 and khata No. 746 relatable to the 'Shamlaat Malkan Mazbooz' land.

02. A copy of this order be given by the Registrar Judicial, Jammu to Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Senior AAG for the sake of notice and compliance on the part of Patwari concerned for his personal appearance.

03. List on **14.07.2025**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
02.07.2025**

Bunty