

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPOWP No. 65/2019 In  
OWP No. 2012/2017

Amar Singh and Another

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Arun Gandotra, Advocate

v/s

Rafiq Ahmed Jaral, Tehsildar, Bhalwal

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**14.07.2025**

Mr. Susheel Kumar, Patwari is present in person along with land record.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time for placing on record, reports of the Tehsildar, with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.

List on **04.08.2025**.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
14.07.2025  
Nikhil