

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPOWP No. 65/2019 in  
OWP No. 2012/2017

Amar Singh and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arun Gandotra, Advocate

**Vs**

Rafiq Ahmed Jaral

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**16.09.2025**

1. Mr. Arun Gandotra, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has recently been engaged in the instant matter and has filed his power of attorney also. Accordingly, he seeks some time to go through the instant case with a view to render effective assistance.
2. List on **30.09.2025**.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu  
16.09.2025  
Nikhil

