

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CPOWP No. 65/2019 in
OWP No. 2012/2017**

Amar Singh & Anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Arun Gandotra, Advocate
V/s

**Rafiq Ahmed Jaral,
Tehsildar, Bhalwal**

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.11.2025

1. Ms. Monika Sharma, Tehsildar, Bhalwal, is present in person. She is directed to appear along with the original record on the next date of hearing, before the Bench.
2. List on **08.12.2025**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
18.11.2025
Asif Tantray**