

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPOWP No. 65/2019 in
OWP No. 2012/2017

Amar Singh & Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Arun Gandotra, Advocate

v/s

Rafiq Ahmed Jaral, Tehsildar, Bhalwal

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.12.2025

Ms. Monika Sharma, Tehsildar Bhalwal, is present in person along with record in terms of order dated 18.11.2025. She states that the application filed by the petitioners in terms of the order impugned dated 07.08.2018 has been considered and decided vide order dated 24.10.2024.

Mr. Arun Gandotra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners states that he has filed an application before the Registry for placing on record certain relevant documents. However, the said application is not on record.

Registry to trace out the application, stated to have been filed by learned counsel for the petitioners and place the same on record by or before the next date of hearing for the perusal of this Court.

List on **23.02.2026**.

Meanwhile, personal presence of Tehsildar Bhalwal is dispensed with for the time being.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
17.12.2025
Manan